and separate statements of profit or loss and other comprehensive income.

- 74 -

The carrying amounts of the Group’s foreign currency denominated monetary

assets and monetary liabilities as at December 31, 2020 are as follows:

Unit : Million Baht

Consolidated and Separate

financial statements
  Assets  Liabilities

US Dollar  20,133  94,061
Yen  310  520
Euro  656  606
Others  1,162  1,150

Foreign Currency sensitivity analysis

The Group is mainly disclosed to the currency of asset and liability in USD.

The following table detailed the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% of appreciation

and depreciation of Baht currency which comparing with relevant foreign

currencies. 10% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency

risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s

assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates.

The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency

denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation as at December

31, 2020 for a 10% change in foreign currency rates.

Unit : Million Baht

Consolidated and Separate

financial statements
 Assets  Liabilities
 2020  2020

Gain (loss)
- Appreciate 10% (223)  963
- Depreciate 10% 223  (963)

33.2.2 Interest rate risk management

The Company is exposed to interest rate risk because entities in the

Company borrow funds and finance lease payable at both fixed and floating

interest rates. The risk is managed by the maintaining an appropriate mix

between fixed and floating rate borrowings, and by the use of interest rate

swap contracts. Hedging activities are evaluated regularly to align with

interest rate views and defined risk appetite; ensuring the most cost-effective

hedging strategies are applied.

The Company’s exposures to interest rates on financial assets and financial